900803215 09/27/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM842365 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900800378

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R2SONIC, LLC		09/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R3VOX LTD	
Street Address:	MRH012, Zone 2, Mdina Road	
City:	B'Kara	
State/Country:	MALTA	
Postal Code:	CBD2010	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: MALTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4859932	TRUEPIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052994919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8053684586

Email: pdc@oceanlawgroup.com

Paul D. Chancellor **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 694 Longpine

Address Line 4: Eclectic, ALABAMA 36024

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Paul D. Chancellor Name:

Address Line 1: 694 Longpine

Address Line 4: Eclectic, ALABAMA 36024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Chancellor
SIGNATURE:	/paul d. chancellor/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008209 FRAME: 0770

900803215

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = Truepix_assignment \# page 1.tif$

source=Truepix_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008209 FRAME: 0771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made between R2SONIC, LLC of 5307 Industrial Oaks Boulevard #120, Austin, Texas 78735, USA ("ASSIGNOR") and R3VOX LTD of MRH012, Mdina Road, Zone 2 Central Business District, Birkirkara, CBD2010, Malta ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR owns U.S. Trademark Registration no. 4859982, that registered November 24, 2015 for the word mark TRUEPIX together with unregistered rights in the mark including common law rights ("the Trademark").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including the above listed federal trademark registration, all other registered rights if any, and all unregistered rights including federal and state common law rights together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services in respect of which the Trademark is used and all rights therein at common law;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR now transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following: the Trademark: the goodwill associated with the Trademark: and, all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by ASSIGNOR against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademark. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this transfer of ownership to ASSIGNEE for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which such registration is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008209 FRAME: 0772 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

R2SONIC, LLC

Date: <u>Sly 14th</u> 2023

Name & Title: Yating Lai, President of R2SONIC, LLC

Signature: 1/2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Assignment.

R3VOX LTD

Date: Sep 14 2023

Name & Title: Jens R. Steenstrup: Executive Chairman of R3VOX LTD

Signature:

RECORDED: 09/14/2023

Page 2 of 2